
Government of West Bengal 
Irrigation & Waterways Directorate 
Office of the Executive Engineer 

Investigation & Planning Division (South) 
Jalasampad Bhawan (3 Floor) 
Salt Lake City, Kolkata 700091 

Telephone No. (033)2334 1492, e-Mail ID- eeoneipds@gmail.com 

Memo No: 10-15/297 Date:-02.03.2023 

TENDER ID:-2023_IWD_467510_1 

2nd Corrigendum against Notice Inviting Tender No. WBIW/EE/IPDS/e-NIT-05/2022-23 
ISerial No-01] Published vide This Office Memo No-10-15/158 dated 03.02.2023 

Name of Work:- Assessment of present capacities of Adiganga Khal and detailed G.I.S Based 
Survey along with catchment areas including a mathematical model study of the same to draw a 

comprehensive plan for maintenance and upkeep of the khal under Irigation & Waterways 
Deparment, GoWB. 

AS the number of Bidder is less than three, in terms of Finance Deptt. Order No.3661-F(Y) dated 
07.06.2018, read With Memo No: 170-1B dated 11.06.2018 of Deputy Secretary to tne 

Government of West Bengal, I. &W. Deptt., to get more bids, changes have been made in clause 
21, critical dates of e-tender at page 15 of the above NIT are detailed in the tabular form as 

shown below: 

In Place of 
Schedule of dates of e-Tender 

To be read as 
Schedule of dates of e-Tender 

Documents Download 
end date 
Bid submission end 

01.03.2023 upto 
17.30 Hours 
01.03.2023 upto 
17.30 Hours 

Documents Download 13.03.2023 upto 4 
end date 
Bid submission end 5 
date 
Technical Bid opening 

17.30 Hours 
13.03.2023 upto 

17.30 Hours date 
Technical Bid opening9 

6 date with preliminary 

result (TB0 Sheet) 

02.03.2023 at 14.03.2023 at 6 date with preliminary 

result (TB0 Sheet)_ 
14.00 Hours 14.00 Hours 

Details of NIT,Corrigendum and Tender document may be downloaded from 

www.wbiwd.gov.in.and http://wbtenders.gov.in. 

Executive Engineer-I 
Investigation & Planning Division [South] 
Jalsampad Bhavan ( 3rd Floor),Salt Lake 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

